	ORM PTO-156 1 1-31-9 .)2-2002 	≣ET		Patent and Attorney Do	tment of Comr Trademark Off ocket No. 0116 ustomer Numb	ice 5.0854	
	Honorable Commissioner record the attached origin		237989		ATTN	BOX ASSIGN	MENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party(ie 1) Jinichiro KATO 2) Yoichiro AZUMA 3) Katsuhiro FUJIMOTO 4) Teruhiko MATSUO			2. Name:		d address of red	ceiving party(ie: SHIKI KAISHA	s):	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached	3 □ And Ballin	Internal	Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street A	ddress:		nama 1-chome, Osaka 530-820		
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	SEP 2 7 200	City:					
	Security Agreement	Change of Na	ame TRADEM	State:		Zip C	ode:		
Other:					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: September 10, 2002					☐ Yes	⊠ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pathe application:	tent number(s)	: If this document	is being filed t	ogether wi	th a new applic	ation, the execu	ution dat	
A.	Patent Application Number(s):			В.	B. Patent Number(s):				
	10/066,712								
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes		☑ No			
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom corred	spondence	6.	involved:	nber of applicat	ions and registr	ations	
5. Name:	concerning document should	to whom corres	spondence	7.	involved: 1	nber of applicat		ations	
	concerning document should	to whom corre	spondence		involved: 1 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):			
	concerning document should	to whom corre	spondence	7.	Total fee Encleacco	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please clunt)	\$40	y to depo	
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L	ld be mailed: NDERSON, FA	spondence RABOW, GARRE	7.	Total fee Encleacco	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please clunt)	\$40 harge deficienc	y to depo	
Name: Internal	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L Address: 1300 Street, N	ld be mailed: NDERSON, FA		7.	Total fee Encleacco	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please clunt)	\$40 harge deficienc	y to depo	
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman I Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L Address: 1300 Street, N Washington, D.C.	NDERSON, FA	.RABOW, GARRE	7. 🗵	involved: 1 Total fee Encl acco Auth	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please cl unt) norized to be ch	\$40 harge deficienc	y to depo	
Name: Internal	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L Address: 1300 Street, N	NDERSON, FA		7.	involved: 1 Total fee Encl acco Auth	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please clunt)	\$40 harge deficienc	y to depo	
Name: Internal Street A City: State: 9.	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L. Address: 1300 Street, N. Washington, D.C. Zip: Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and beent.	NDERSON, FA .P.	.RABOW, GARRE	7. \(\sum \)	Involved: 1 Total fee Enclarco Auth	(37 CFR 3.41): psed (Please clunt) norized to be characteristics Account No.: 06	\$40 harge deficiency harged to depos	y to depo	
Name: Internal Street A City: State: 9. To the l document	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L. Address: 1300 Street, N. Washington, D.C. Zip: Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and beent.	NDERSON, FA.P. 200	.RABOW, GARRE	7. \(\sum \)	Involved: 1 Total fee Enclarco Auth	(37 CFR 3.41): osed (Please clunt) norized to be characted to	\$40 harge deficiency harged to depos	y to depo it accoun	

PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205,							
-tudicess(es))	Japan							
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled							
Title of nvention)	POLY(TRIMETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE) AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME							
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:							
insert date f execution f application, not	(a) executed on; (Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow Garrett &) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.							
oncurrent)	data, with kilowii.							
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").							
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.							
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).							
(Signatures)	Jinichiro Kato September 10, 2002 (TYPE NAME) (DATE)							
	2 yoichiro ayuma Yoichiro Azuma September 10, 2002 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)							
	3 Katuwwo Tuyunto Katsuhiro Fujimoto September 10, 2002 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)							
	(SIGNATURE) Teruhiko Matsuo September 10, 2002 (DATE)							
	5) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)							

PATENT REEL: 013335 FRAME: 0825